

## WOMAN'S LIFE NAMES JOY COLLINS FICE AS REGIONAL DIRECTOR



(March 2015) Woman's Life Insurance Society® is proud to welcome Joy A. Collins, FICF, of Perrysburg, Ohio, as Regional Director for Ohio and Indiana. Collins will be responsible for recruiting, training and developing life agents for the Society's distribution channels. She is a National Director on the National Association of Fraternal Insurance Counselors (NAFIC) board, past president and current member of NAIFA-Lenawee, Michigan, past president and current board member of Michigan Fraternal Insurance Counselors State Chapter (MFIC), and past president and current

board member of the Michigan Fraternal Alliance. As a licensed insurance professional, Collins brings more than 25 years in life insurance and annuity sales experience to her new role.

"Joy's broad experience and commitment to her profession will be a great asset to Woman's Life. We are very excited to have her join our team," stated Woman's Life National President, Christopher J. Martin.

Woman's Life Insurance Society is a not-for-profit membership organization. For more than 122 years, Woman's Life has been offering quality financial products, including whole life, universal life, and term life insurance, and flexible premium and single premium fixed deferred annuities designed to help women plan for a financially secure future for themselves and their families. Through the sale of these financial products, Woman's Life funds community projects held by members to benefit charitable organizations and individuals in need in the communities where they live. To learn more, visit www.womanslife.org, Facebook.com/WomansLife, or call 1-800-521-9292.